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LECTURES 

 

Class will not meet on the following days: September 27; October 11, 13, 18; 

November 24 

 

TEXTBOOK: 

Berlin and Brettler, The Jewish Study Bible, 1st ed.: 

https://archive.org/details/the-jewish-study-bible-featuring-the-jewish-publication-

society-tanakh-translation-pdfdrive.com/mode/1up 

 

 

Tuesday, August 23  1. Introduction: The Pleasures of Biblical Narrative 

Thursday, August 25  2. Creation and Complication 

Tuesday, August 30  3. The Flood: Mesopotamian and Israelite Myths E1 

Thursday, September 1 4. From Ur to Moriah: Abraham and Sarah  Q1  

Tuesday, September 6  5. Three Marriages, a Mess of Pottage, etc. 

Thursday, September 8 6. The Joseph Story     Q2 

Tuesday, September 13 7. “We Were Slaves in Egypt…”   E2 

Thursday, September 15 8. The Exodus: From Egypt to Sinai 

Tuesday, September 20 9. Exodus 12, Reception: The Passover Haggadah 

Thursday, September 22 10. Ten Commandments and Golden Calf  Q3 

Tuesday, September 27 Rosh Hashanah: No Class 

Thursday, September 29 11. Cult and Calendar 

Tuesday, October 4  12. In the Wilderness      Q4 

Thursday, October 6:  FIRST EXAMINATION 

Tuesday, October 11:  No Class: Sukkot: Recorded Lec. Bible in Trans. 

Thursday, October 13: No Class: Autumn Break 

Tuesday, October 18:  No Class: Simhat Torah; Recorded Lec: Who Wrote Bible? 

Thursday, October 20: 13. Deuteronomy: Rhetoric and Covenant 

Tuesday, October 25:  14. The Conquest      E3 

Thursday, October 27: 15. Judges: History Repeats Itself   Q5  

Tuesday, November 1: 16. Samuel and Saul      E4 

Thursday, November 3: 17. Saul and David  

Tuesday, November 8: 18. Davidic Monarchy    Q6 

Thursday, November 10: 19. Solomon, the Wisest of Men   E5 
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Tuesday, November 15: 20. The Northern Kingdom: the Elijah Cycle  Q7 

Thursday, November 17: 21. Hosea and Amos, Prophets of Israel 

Tuesday, November 22: 22. Kings of Judah, Good and Wicked   

Thursday, November 24: No Class: Thanksgiving 

Tuesday, November 29: 23. The Fall of Jerusalem & the Babylonian Exile Q8 

Thursday, December 1: 24. Return to Zion 

Tuesday, December 6: Exam No. 2 

 

 

 


	Tuesday, October 4  12. In the Wilderness      Q4

